127  PRODUCT CATALOG
Ball Valves
 B
all Valves
Bottom-loadedstem
 ▪ Prevents stem blowout
 ▪ Enhances system safety.
Features

 B
all Valves
Ordering Information
Option
HANDLE COLOR
Key Lock & Bracket
Seal Kit
① Valve Series
② Body Material
 　Stainless Steel
③ Valve Type
 　Ball Valves
⑥ Working Pressure
 68 : 10000 psi (689 bar)
⑦ Panel Nut
④ Flow Patern
 Blank : 2-way Type
 T : 3-way Type
⑤ End Connections
 　1 : Thread Type
 　9 :               　　 Type
⑧ Connection Sizes
 6.35  :               　　1/4in.
 9.52  :               　　3/8in.
 12.7  :               　　1/2in.
  6  :               　　6mm
 8  :               　　8mm
 10  :               　　10mm
 12  :               　　12mm
 BN  : Female NPT 1/ 4
⑨ Handle Color
  Blank : Black
  B : Blue
  G : Green
  YR : Orange
  RE : Red
  Y : Yellow
⑩ Key Lock Type
 Blank : without Key Lock
  KL : with Key Lock
④ ⑤⑥ ⑧⑦ ⑨①②③
T
⑩
KLB
⑪
V68
⑪ 　　　　　 Type
Note: In the case of Thread Type,
 "-" is not added before ⑧.
HANDLE Color  The end of
 Ordering Number
Black -
Blue  -B
Green   -G
Orange -YR
Red -RE
Yellow -Y
Valve Series Kit Contents
VUBV-941 Series (2-way Type)
VUBV-968 Series (2-way Type)
VUBVT-968 Series (3-way Type)
Standard Handle Color is black.